

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Company Petition No. 6 of 2012

Diana Tradecom Private LimitedPetitioner

Versus

Khosla Steel Industries Private LimitedRespondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. PATEL

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arpan, Advocate

For the Respondent :

03/Dated: 28th June, 2013

1. Mr. Arpan, counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner vehemently submitted that the petitioner has to receive sizeable amount from the respondent and details whereof has been narrated in this memo of company petition. A notice was served upon respondent by an Advocate of the petitioner dated 14th September, 2012 (Annexure-4), for making payment of Rs.1,00,00,000/-, but, the respondent has not paid the amount and therefore, the present petition has been preferred under Section 433(e) read with 434 and 439 of the Companies Act, 1956.
2. In view of this submission, notice upon respondent to be served by ordinary process, for which, Talbana etc. must be filed within one week from today.
3. Notice is made returnable on 26th July, 2013.

(D.N. Patel, J)

VK/