

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Company Petition No. 6 of 2012

Diana Tradecom Private Limited, a company registered under the Indian Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 7/1A, Grant Lane, 1st Floor, Room No. 30/2, P.O. & P.S. Bow Bazar, Kolkata 700012 (West Bengal) through its Director Mohan Kumar Agarwal, son of Late M.R. Agarwal having its Head Office at, Shanti Hari Abasan, 1st I.C. Road, Bistupur, Town Jamshedpur, P.O. & P.S. Bistupur, District East Singhbhum

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Khosla Steel Industries Private Limited, an existing company duly incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered office at 76, Penar Road, P.O. & P.S. Sakchi, Town Jamshedpur, District East Singhbhum and also having Branch Office at P-27, IVth Phase, Adityapur Industrial Area, P.O. & P.S. Gamharia, District Seraikella Kharsawan- 832108 Jharkhand

... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D. N. PATEL

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. D.K. Pathak, Advocate

14/Dated: 13th April, 2015

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is seeking time.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
3. This Company Petition will be heard.
4. Registry is directed to enlist this matter under the heading for "Hearing" on 22nd May, 2015.

(D.N. Patel, J.)