

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Company Petition No. 6 of 2012

Diana Tradecom Private LimitedPetitioner

Vrs.

Khosla Steel Industries Private Limited Respondent

.....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE APARESH KUMAR SINGH

For the Petitioner : M/S Indrajit Sinha

For the Respondent : Mr. P.A.S. Pati

: Mr. Vikash Kumar(for the intervenor)

11/05.01.2018 Learned counsel Mr. P.A.S. Pati submits that he would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent during course of the day as he has ascertained the status of representation of the sole Respondent. He has also prayed for time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the sole Respondent through I.A. No. 9768 of 2017. Learned counsel for the petitioner and the intervenor- applicant are also present.

Accordingly, 4 weeks time is allowed to learned counsel for the Respondent to file counter affidavit in the matter.

I.A. No. 9768 of 2017 stands disposed of.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)