

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Company Petition No.06 of 2012

Diana Tradecom Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner

Versus

1. Khosla Steel Industries Private Limited

2. Mr. Pramod Khosla Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Advocate

For the Respondent No.1 : Mr. P.S.A.S. Pati, Addl.P.P

For the Respondent No.2 : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

Order No.14 Dated- 09.02.2022

Heard the parties through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after six weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)