

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.P. No. 06 of 2012

Diana Tradecom Pvt. Ltd. ... **Petitioner**

Versus

Khosla Steel Industries Private Limited & Anr. ... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : None
For Respondent No.1 : Mr. Akshay Kumar, Advocate
For Respondent No.2 : Mrs. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
: Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate
: Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate

Order No.22/ Dated 18th July, 2025

1. No one present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents present before this Court.
3. Let this matter be posted on 19th August, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Suman/-