

**THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**C.P. No. 06 of 2012**

-----  
Diana Tradecom Pvt. Ltd. ... .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Khosla Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... .. Respondents

-----  
**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, Advocate  
For the Respondents : Mr. Akshay Kumar, Advocate

-----  
**Order No. 24/Dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025**

On joint request, let this matter be posted on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**