

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Company Petition No. 06 of 2012**

Diana Tradecome Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

Khosla Steel Industries Pvt. Ltd. & Another ... Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Suman Roy, Advocate

For the Resp. : Ms. Vaishnavi Kaushik, Advocate

: Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

**Order No.32/Dated- 07<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case  
after summer vacation.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

07.05.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 08/05/2026